Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Promote	Mike Berry	DATE: <u>8-8-2022</u>	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Mayor Williams</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>8-4-2022</u>		BILL # <u>135-2022</u> EXHIBITS:	
			APPROVED AS TO
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED \$	BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Promote Mike Berry t	o Waste/Waste Water	Maintenance Worker Position	
MOVED BY:	SECON	SECONDED BY:	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS			
TRUSTEE BRUNETT	Е		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ			
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN			
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO			

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE MANAGER TO PROMOTE MIKE BERRY TO WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT MAINTENANCE WORKER

Whereas, the Village of Saranac Lake has an open Water and Wastewater Maintenance Worker Position, and,

Whereas, Mike Berry meets all Civil Service requirements to be a Water and Wastewater Maintenance Worker, and,

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, The Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees authorizes the Village Manger to promote Mike Berry to the position of Water and Waste Water Maintenance Worker, effective August 11, 2022.